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To: \/ﬁine Agent,

Mochia Pb-Zn Mine,

M/s Hindustan Zinc Limited,
Village: Zawar,

District: Udaipur (Rajastaha),
PIN: 313901.

(e-mail: Kishore S@vedanta.co.in)

fawr  Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Mochia Lead-Zinc Mine in Udaipur district of Rajasthan State.

Halgd,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinatter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on
27/10/2020 by undersign in presence of Sri Sanat Kumar, Mine Manager and Sri Vivek Tyag;,
Geologist of your Mine:

| Rule ) _ Status and extent of violation

‘ 11(1) | Mining operations have not been carricd out n accordance to Modified Mining Plan
approved on 17/05/2019 to the extent given below:

(1) During year 2019-20, a total of 413 exploratory borc holes with 39000 mts of drilling
were proposed from underground and Surface. However, during inspection it is reported that
' a total of 315 bore holes with 53922.00 mts of drilling were carricd out during the year 2019-
! 20.

(2) As per approved document planation has been proposed in Pratap Pura area between grid
8020 E to 8610E and 12780N to 13580 N. However, it is observed that plantation has not
carricd out over proposcd area.

26(2) | The yearly report on extent of protective and rchabilitative works carried out as specified in
the rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines (competent authority)
for the year 2019-20.

35(2) | As specified in the rule, soft copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite images
obtained from CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-1V sensor on the scale of cadastral map as
specified in the Rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Ajmer.

45(7) | On examination of annual return for the year 2019-20 following discrepancies have been
observed.

(1) Part-1, Section-12: The details of lease area (surface area) utilization has not been shown.
(2) Part V: In section | grade of Mineral Reject has been furnished as 1.01 % (Pb & Zn)
whereas, the grade of mineral reject has been furnished as 0.75 % in section 4.

(3) Part V, section 7:  During inspection it was reported that Pb-Zn Ore is being feed to the |
beneficiation plant located in Mochia Mine boundary. However, details-_ required under
section 7 of part V in connection with beneficiation plant have not been furnished. s :
(4) Part VII: Cost of beneficiation has also not been furnished. Further, amount paid towards |
NMET and DMF has not been considered for cost of production caleulation. | =




02. Further, this to bring in your kind notice that no reply yet has been received in
respect of the violation issued vide this office letter of even number dated 03/12/2019,
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